Court of Ohio within said thirty (30) days.

“ And it is ordered by the court that W. J. Craig, receiver 
herein, be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to issue 
to said Jacob Seasongood, Louis Seasongood and Bernard G. 
Stall his certificate of indebtedness in the sum of twenty-five 
thousand one hundred and seventy-six and ($25,176.20) 
dollars, that being the total amount of the said claims on this 
8th day of December, 1883, and bearing interest at the rate 
of six per cent (6) per annum from date and payable on or 
before one year after date to the order of said parties, said